Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
RSTX Series: Cospas-Sarsat Emergency Beacon TCXO
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪ 10400 N. W. 33 rd St ▪  Miami,  Florida 33172 ▪ U. S. A.
Tel: +1-305-593-6033 ▪ Fax: +1-305-594-3973 ▪ email: sales@raltron.com ▪ web site: http://www.raltron.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Features
• Compliant with Cospas-Sarsat emergency beacon requirements
• Medium-term stability tests performed on 100% units

RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪ 10400 N. W. 33 rd St ▪  Miami,  Florida 33172 ▪ U. S. A.
Tel: +1-305-593-6033 ▪ Fax: +1-305-594-3973 ▪ email: sales@raltron.com ▪ web site: http://www.raltron.com
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reflow profile IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 REV. C
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C
Temperature Max Preheat TSMAX 200°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) tS 60-180 sec.
Temperature TL 217°C
Peak Temperature TP 260°C
Ramp-up rate RUP 3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate RDOWN 6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature tP 10 sec.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time tL 60-150 sec.
TYPE
OUTPUT
TYPE
SERIES
REV
-
OPERATING
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
-
STABILITY
(PPM)
-
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
RSTX
0: Clipped
Sine
2: HCMOS
57 A - HW: -20~+55
DW: -40~+55
- 0.2: ±0.2 -
See SARSAT
Frequencies
- 3.3: 3.3
Example: RSTX057A-HW-0.2-12.688375-3.3
SARSAT TCXORSTX Series, Clipped Sinewave output, 5 x7 mm, Operating Temperature Range -20~+55˚C,
Stability ±0.2 ppm, 12.688375 MHz, 3.3V
Raltron Electronics/RAMI Technology USA, LLC, including its affiliates, employees, agents and other persons acting on its behalf (collectively Raltron/RAMI Tech), disclaim any and all liability for any errors or inaccuracies contained in
this data sheet. While Raltron/RAMI Tech has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of all product information, specifications and data contained herein, Raltron/RAMI Tech does not guarantee that the information is
accurate, reliable or current. The product information is provided for reference purposes only and is subject to change, correction or revision, at any time without notice. Raltron/RAMI Tech does not assume any liability arising out of an
application or use of any product described herein and disclaims any warranties expressed or implied. The user of products in such applications shall assume all risks of such use and will agree to hold Raltron/RAMI Tech, harmless
against all damages.
May 2024
REFLOW PROFILE